

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. BARN-9585



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	01085624 ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SoultionEngineers Enterprises, Inc.	2 Name and address of receiving
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☑ no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 19 Fresno Street City Cayocus
⊠ Assignment	State California Zip 93430 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no
Execution Date: June 18, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: COMBINED RING SIZER AND GEMSTONE MEASURING DEVICE If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
09/310,046	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Albert L. Schmeiser Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts	7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$40.00
20 West 1st Street Mesa, Arizona 85201	⊠ Enclosed
	 ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Total fee due ⊠ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees
	8. Deposit account number:
	19-0513
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Albert L. Schmeiser Name of Person Signing Signat	June 22, 1999 Date
Registration # 30,681 Tel.: (480) 655-0073	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1_

07/02/1999 BHBUYEH 00000219 09310046

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 010062 FRAME: 0374

Page 1 of 1

Docket No.: BARN-9585

ASSIGNMENT

By assignment executed on June 11, 1999, SolutionEngineers Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Arizona and having an office at 8328 East University Drive, Mesa, Arizona, 85207, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR," is the owner of all right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/310,046, filed May 11, 1999, in the name of Thomas K. Barnhill for improvements in a:

COMBINED RING SIZER AND GEMSTONE MEASURING DEVICE

In consideration of One Dollar and other goods and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** hereby sells and assigns to Jack Maechtlen, an individual residing at 19 Fresno Street, Cayocus, California, his successors, and assigns, herein sometimes referred to as "**ASSIGNEE**," the entire right, title and interest in aforesaid Patent Application Serial No. 09/310,046 and the invention described and claimed in it to be held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNEE** as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by **ASSIGNOR** if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed:

at Mesa, Arizona on June 18. 1999

Signature Signature

Thomas K. Barnhill, President

SolutionsEngineers Enterprises, Inc. (ASSIGNOR)

State of <u>Hrizona</u>)
(SS)
(County of <u>Maricopa</u>)

On this 18 day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared THOMAS K. BARNHILL, whose identity was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to in this instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same.

(seal)



RECORDED: 06/25/1999

Residing at Maricopa County

My commission expires $\frac{6/35/99}{}$